

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC06-1372
DCA Case No.: 2D05-2711

TINA BROWN, etc., et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

**PETITIONER-S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION
and APPENDIX**

JEFFREY R. GARVIN
Fla. Bar No. 162005
THEODORE L. TRIPP, JR.
Fla. Bar No. 221856
ELISA S. WORTHINGTON
Fla. Bar No. 0151343
GARVIN & TRIPP, P.A.
P.O. Drawer 2040
Fort Myers, FL 33902
Phone: (239) 334-1824
Fax: (239) 334-6848
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Question Presented	4
Summary of the Argument	4
Argument	5
The Decision of the Second District Court of Appeal Expressly and Directly Conflicts with the First District's Decision in <u>Department of Revenue v. Florida Home Builders Assoc.</u>, 564 So. 2d 173 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) on Whether a Law That Impairs Pre-existing Contracts, but Can Be Validly Applied to Contracts Executed after its Effective Date, Is Facially Unconstitutional. .	5
A. The Basis for Jurisdiction is Conflict.	5
B. Express and Direct Conflict Exists.	5
C. The Underlying Issue Warrants the Supreme Court's Review.	10
Conclusion	10
Certificates of Service and Compliance.	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Advisory Opinion to the Governor,</u> 509 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1987)	6-9
<u>Barley v. South Florida Water Management District,</u> 823 So. 2d 73 (Fla. 2002)	9
<u>Department of Revenue v. Florida Home Builders Assoc.,</u> 564 So. 2d 173 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990).....	2, 4-7, 10
<u>Dewberry v. Auto-Owners Ins. Co.,</u> 363 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 1978)	2
<u>Green v. Quincy State Bank,</u> 368 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).....	2
<u>Kyle v. Kyle,</u> 139 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1962)	6

Constitutional Provisions

Art. V, ' 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	
. .5
